WARRANTY DEED

Project I-70-3 (52) 77
Code 0536
Parcel 603

GOLDSTEIN, ADULT MALE,			,	7.02 20227 11
	A / ST A STATE OF THE STATE OF			
f MARION County, in the S				Convey and Warrar
he STATE OF INDIANA for and in consider	ation of 51	X HUNDRED	FIXTY	AND NO/100 -
				- (\$650°) Dol
he receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the county in the State of Indiana, to wit:	following desc	cribed Real Estate	in MARIO	
	a Cumpause			N WASTED TOOK
LOT 89 IN MCKERNAN AND PIERCE				
ITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA, AS R ECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.		PLAT BOOK 2 P	AGE 94, IN	THE UFFICE OF THE
TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EX				
GRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABO				
EAL ESTATE WHICH IS NOT UTILIZED I	N THE LIMIT	TED ACCESS POR	TION OF THE	ABOVE DESIGNATED
ROJECT.				JOSEPH Carry
				THE PR
D 4.3				- OR
38 4 7 TH				DER
5 0 (§ 2			3656	5 350
Paid Paid	by Warran	t No. 1423	655	TP
	6-		75	2 00
Date	1		7	5.
- 7-				
			Λ,	- 41
			Inde	1. Sente
			1007	1 Sevate
and and improvements \$650°	., Damages \$	000	· Total conside	eration \$650°
The grantor shall clear and convey free of a				
rances of any kind or character on, in and und It is understood between the parties hereto,	ler said land as	conveyed.		
ith the land, that all lands hereinbefore descri	ibed (excepting	any parcels speci	fically designat	ted as easements or as t
orary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple hatsoever are intended to remain in the granto	r(s).	y for right of way	purposes, and	i that no reversionary ri
In Witness Whereof, the said _ Ca	CANTORS			
ONE hereunto set Heir hand 2 and seal ,	this	day	of MAY	1975
	(Seal).			(S
FAY GOLDSTEIN, ADULT FEMALE	(Seal).	Coseph	The	Casker 15
FAY GOLDSTEIN, HIDULT FEMALE	(Seal)	JOSEPH GO	COSTEIN, K	DULT MALE,
	(Seal)			
uling Joldstein	(Seal).		•••••	(\$
Mins & GOLDSTEN, ADULT MA	(Seal).			(S
	(Seal)		, ,	, , , (S
1 12-17-74	This Instru	ment Prepared by	John 1	W. Bross
MAY 2 3 1975		5. 3646	k	
		2. 2044	U	

AND OF COMMISSION expires. A. D. 19	day of	e, ine under	signed, a Notary	Public in and	for said Co.	nersonally	ate, this		
I have hereuno subscribed my name and affixed my official seal. My Commission expires. Mission expires. Make of Indiana. Make of India					. 19	personally a	appearea the t	vithin named	***************************************
My Commission expires STATE OF INDIANA, MARION Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this. Grantors. in the above con in the above consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as above named and duly acknowledged the execution with commission expires. AND 1922: personally appeared the within named day of MARION Grantors. in the above con in the above con the land herein conveyed, hereby release and or lien on the land herein conveyed hereby release and or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as above named and duly acknowledged the execution with commission expires. Notary Public Out of Marion (Seal) Witness my hand and official seal. To Commission expires. Notary Public Out of Marion (Seal)			***************************************		G	rantor	in ti	he above convey	ance, and acknow
STATE OF INDIANA. MARION Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this. 12 day of MARION A. D. 19.25. personally appeared the within named GOLDSTEIN A DUST MARION In the above con in the above con I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal. My Commission expires. ARCHARI J. 1774 A. D. 19.25. personally appeared the within named for said County and State, this 12 TO THE OF INDIANA. MARION Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 12 A. D. 19.25. personally appeared the within named. STATE OF INDIANA. MARION Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 12 A. D. 19.25. personally appeared the within named. STATE GOLDSTEIN A DUST MARION A. D. 19.25. personally appeared the within named. Grantor. in the above commission expires. ARCHARI J. 17.16. The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein overyed, hereby release and or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as a day of 19 (Seal) (Seal) Witness my hand and official seal. (Y Commission expires. Notary Public			I nave no	ereunto subscr	abed my na	me and affix	red my official	seal.	
day of MAT STATE OF INDIANA. PLANTAMENT AND STATE OF INDIANAMENT AND S	My Comn	mission expi	ires				~		Notary Pub
day of MAT GENERAL A Notary Public in and for said County and State, this within named GOLD STEIM A WALL MALE A COLD STEI	STATE OF	INDIANA	MARION	V ONE	ix thin				C
day of MILE ROLL FORMS. A. D. 19 25 personally appeared the within named COLDSTEIN ADMIT ME Williams of the same to be LELL woluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein me I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal. STATE OF INDIANA MERICAL J. J. T. T. J.	Before me	the unders	signed, a Notary I	Public in and	for said Cou	inty and Sta	ite. this	12	
State of Indiana. Marie	day of	MAY	ADMET GENA	, A. D	. 19.75	personally a	ppeared the w	vithin named!	FAY
AL DESCRIPTION OF INDIANA. My Commission expires. My Commission expires and official seal. My Commission expires and official expires and off					•				
AL COMMISSION expires. ACHAGE J LETE STATE OF INDIANA, MARKON Public in and for said County and State, this 12 TS lay of MAT , A. D. 1925. personally appeared the within named. OSSERI CONSTRUCT. ACHAET MAKE THE STATE OF INDIANA PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, MARKET MAKE THE STATE OF INDIANA, MAKE THE STATE OF I	edged the	same to be.	Heir	voluntary a	ct and deed	for the us	es and nurnos	es herein mentio	ince, and acknow
AL DESCRIPTION OF INDIANA, MAINT Public in and for said County and State, this. 12 The lay of MATY A. D. 1925; personally appeared the within named. Selfat Gresce Titled Alexet Market Mark			, mare me	realite subscri	weu my mun	ne unu anix	ea mozomciai	seal.	
ALL DEED AND TO TRIBANA, Market Mark	ry comm	nssion expin	C3	formerlegen he for		***************************************	JOH	ND. KRUIL	Notary Pub
A. D. 1925. personally appeared the within named. Joseph Good Albert Mark Grantor In the above convoluted the same to be In average In	MAIL OF	INDIANA,	1303/01						County ss.
Grantor	defore me,	, the unders	igned, a Notary P	ublic in and f	or said Cou	nty and Sta	ie, this 12	1.1	C TOTAL
A DEED In the above commission with the same to be woluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentally Commission expires ARRAFEL 1.770 The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby release and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as action, this day of Seal) (Seal) Secondary appeared before me above named and duly acknowledged the execution witness my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal. Y Commission expires Notary Public	J	OSEPH	COUSTEIN	ADULT A	1922; P	ersonally ap	ppeared the w	ithin named	
Aged the same to be			***************************************	***************************************	Gr	antor	in th	e above conveva	nce, and acknow
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby release and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as action, this day of (Seal) (Seal) ate of (Seal) Personally appeared before me above named and duly acknowledged the execution day of 19. Witness my hand and official seal. y Commission expires Notary Public	dged the s	same to be	413	voluntary ac	t and deed	for the use	s and nurnos	s herein mention	ned.
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby release and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as action, this day of [9] [Seal] (Seal) ate of [Seal] Personally appeared before me above named and duly acknowledged the execution day of [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9]	ly Commi	ission expir	es JANUART	4.1976		ie ana ajjixe	la my official	vella-	Notary Pub
Al Or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as ation, this		4				\Box	SOHN D.	TE RUILIGER	
Al Or then said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as strion, this	The u	ndersigned,	owner of a more	gage and/or	lien on the	land herein	conveyed, he	ereby releases fr	om said mortga
Seal		723						n therefor as dire	ected in this tran
Personally appeared before me	ction, this.		day	of		,	19		
Personally appeared before me above named and duly acknowledged the execution Witness my hand and official seal. Y Commission expires Notary Public	9			0.F	(Seal)	***********		***************************************	(Sea
Personally appeared before me	********				(Seal)				(Sea
Personally appeared before me	ate of		***************************************)					
Personally appeared before me above named and duly acknowledged the execution day of posterior my and and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal. Your Commission expires Notary Public				> s.c.					
above named and duly acknowledged the execution INDIANA 10				,					
Witness my hand and official seal. y Commission expires Notary Public Notary Public Public Notary Public	Person	ally appeare	ed before me				***************************************	••••••	
Witness my hand and official seal. y Commission expires Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	*******			abc	ove named o	and duly ac	knowledged to	he execution of	the above releas
Notary Page Notary Page Notary Nota	e	***************************************	day of		1	9			
INDIANA INDIANA O'Clock m, and O'Clock m, and County County County	Witness	s my hand	and official seal.						
INDIANA INDIANA O'clock m, and O'clock m, and County County County	y Commis	ssion expire	·s		194			259	
INDIANA INDIANA O'clock LE this								Notary Public	
INDIANA INDIANA O'clock U.E. this	-				. 4 :	2 1			
INDIANA INDIANA O'clock U.E. this					, 8	onut	funo		5
TE mo o co					G E	NO MAN	61 .		5 5
TE mo oc low	H		\$		r age			of mariety.	Acquisition 1y Commis
TO TO STATE OF INE			Ĭ.		cloci		is	1	30
WARRAN FRC STATE OF SCEIVED IN STATE OF SCORDED IN BOOK NO	≥ :	Z	Z	J. Ne	0		Eth	1	1 - 5
STATE STATE SCEIVED for record y of corder in Book No. corder dorsed NOT TAX ditor	3	FRO	P 5	this.			481		Land
STA	2		ш	ord	k No		AX	100	A T
Corded in corder Not disor.	A		¥ T	760	Boo		77.7	The Ballion	e to
corde corde dorse ditor.	3		9	d for	d in		d Ne		Division lana Sta
				eive	orde	orde	torse of		dig o
1				Rec	ad at	Rec	Ena day	1	عَا

Aarail 603

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that the State of Indiana, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$1,650.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby quitclaims to Waymon Clark and Jessie May Clark, of Marion County, Indiana, the following described real estate situated in Marion County, State of Indiana, to wit:

PROJECT I-70-3(52)77

PARCELS 593 THRU 606 INCLUSIVE AND PARCEL 619

A part of Lots 84 thru 92 inclusive in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of the middle part of Out Lot 121 in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 2, page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Lot 92; thence South 0°-28'-15" E 270.00 feet along the east line of said lots to the southeast corner of said Lot 84; thence North 88°-15'-45" W 80.00 feet along the south line of said Lot 84 to the east boundary of I-70; thence N 0°-28'-15" W 270.00 feet along the boundary of said I-70 to the north line of said Lot 92; thence South 88°-15'-45" East 80.00 feet along the north line of said Lot 92 to the point of beginning and containing 21,584 square feet or 0.496 acres, more or less.

Also, a part of Lots 79 thru 83 inclusive in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of the middle part of Out Lot 121 in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, Recorded in Plat Book 2, page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Lot 83; thence South 0°-28'-15" East 135.00 feet; thence North 88°-15'-45" West 90.00 feet to the west line of said Lot 79; thence N 0°-28'-15" W 15.00 feet along said west line to the northwest corner of said Lot 79; thence North 18°-10'-29" East 31.26 to the north line of said Lot 80; thence North 0°-28'-15" West 90.00 feet to the north line of said Lot 83; thence South 88°-15'-45" East 80.00 feet along said north line to the point of beginning and containing 11,092 square feet or 0.255 acres, more or less.

Excepting and reserving unto the State of Indiana any and all rights of Ingress to and Egress from the land herein conveyed over and across the following described line; Beginning at the northwest corner of Lot 92 in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of part of Out Lot 121 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 2, page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, said corner being on the north boundary of I-70; thence South 88 degrees 15 minutes 45 seconds East 10.00 feet along the north line of said lot and the boundary of said I-70; thence South 0 degrees 28 minutes 15 seconds East 372.00 feet along said boundary to the south line of Lot 81 in said subdivision; thence South 18 degrees 10 minutes 29 seconds West 31.26 feet along said boundary to the terminus. It is the purpose of this exception and reservation to provide that no easement of access shall attach or be appurtenant to the real estate herein conveyed by reason of the fact that the same abuts upon I-70, a limited access facility.

WHEREAS, the fee simple title to the real estate hereinabove described was acquired by the State of Indiana through the Indiana Department of Highways in the acquisition of real estate for Project I-70-3(52)77, and properly recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, State of Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Department of Highways, by Order of the Director, has determined that the above described real estate will not be needed for highway purpose or purposes incidental thereto within a reasonable time in the future; and

WHEREAS, the requestor has paid the full purchase price.

NOW THEREFORE this Quitclaim Deed is executed by the State of Indiana in conformity with the I.C. 8-13-2-7.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the State of Indiana has hereunto set its hand by the Governor of the State of Indiana, attested to by the Auditor of the State of Indiana and attached the Corporate Seal of the State of Indiana,



STATE OF INDIANA

JOHN MUTZ Lt. Governor ac D. ORR Governor in behalf of ROBERA

ATTEST:

Otis E. Cox,

State of Indiana

Approved as to form and legality by:

JUL 3 1 1985 Kinley E. Pearson, Attorney General

J. Gordon Gibbs, Chief Council-Departments

State of Indiana

This Instrument Prepared By:

John W. Brossart, Chief Division of Land Acquisition STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF MARION)

Before me, the undersigned, A Notary Public ina nd for said County, personally appeared this and for said County, personally appeared this and for said County, personally of MUTZ Lt. Governor acting in behalf of ROBERT D. ORR Governor he being thereunto duly authorized, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Quitclaim Deed for and on behalf of the State of Indiana.

Witness my hand and seal.

Notary Public GARNAGPRICE

My Commission Expires: 8-7-87

County of Residence: Maicon

STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF MARION)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared this day of light, 1985, Otis E. Cox, Auditor of State, he being thereunto duly authorized, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Quitclaim Deed for and on behalf of the State of Indiana.

Witness my hand and seal.

My Commission Expires: 1-19-87

County of Residence: MULTIN

Motary Public Cary

0536

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	July 1,	1975
То	Marion County Treasurer City-County Building Indianapolis, Indiana	
GEN	TLEMEN:	
	We enclose State Warrant Noettlement of the following vouchers:	19
_	Description	Amount
For_Dec No.	g Goldstein, Julius L. Goldstein, Desph Goldstein Desph Goldst	
		\$13.03
Pay	PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not of ment Received: By 7. Mondler - super Date 7-9-75	

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION



Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209 536

7	INDIANAPOLIS, IND	July 1, 1975	
To Grover F 827 So. Indianap			
GENTLEMEN:			
	ate Warrant No he following voucher	s:	2/75 19
	Description		Amount
NoCounty, Project _ Parcel NoC Deed, Dated	I-70-3(52) 503 as per Gran 5/23/75		
of byRueAs-12	18		250. 00
PLEASE	RECEIPT AND RE	TURN (Do not	Recorded detach)

Payment Received: By Syanis Pierce

Date 8-12-75

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

J	uly 1,	19 75
To Fay Goldstein, Julius L. Goldstein Joseph Goldstein 3928 N. Park Indianapolis, Indiana		
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant No. 1423655 in settlement of the following vouchers:	6-24-	19_75
Transm	ittal #75-	756
Description	An	nount
For Purchase R/W on State Road No inMarion County, ProjectI-70-3 (52) Parcel No 603 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 5-1-75		36.97
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do Payment Received: By Joldson Date July 7, 14	not detach)	

CONTROV

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

Project I-70-3 (52) Road I-70	County MARion	Owner FAY	GOLDSTEIN	Parce1	# 603

	1st APPRAISAL	2nd APPRAISAL	3rd APPRAISAL	4th APPRAISAL	REVIEWER'S
APPRAISER	ALLison				VALUE IF DIFFERENT
FEE (F), STAFF (S), OWNER (O)	S				FROM APPRAISAL
DATE OF APPRAISAL	2-26-15				
BEFORE VALUE	650				
AFTER VALUE	-				
DIFFERENCE	650				
LAND &/OR IMPROVEMENTS	650				
LOSS IN VALUE TO REMAINDER	-				
ESTIMATED COMPENSATION (DUE PROPERTY OWNER)	650				
NON-COMPENSABLE ITEM	0				
CHECK (/) IF APPROVED AS IS	TV				

REVIEWERS COMMENTS AND/OR CORRELATION (SEE ATTACHED SHEET) I, the undersigned, certify that I have made a visual inspection of the subject and that I have inspected the comparables used in the appraisal (s). I also certify that I have no direct or indirect present or contemplated future personal interest in the subject property or in any benefit from its acquisition; and that my estimate of fair market value has been reached independently, based on appraisals and other factual data of record without collaboration or direction. Items compensable under State law, but not eligible for Federal reimbursement, if any, are set out in this review. It is my understanding that the value estimate may be used in connection with a Federal-Aid highway project. I estimate the fair market yalue of the part taken, plus loss in value to the remainder (if any), as of 2-26-75 is \$ 650 DATE 3-17-75 SIGNED William J. White DATE SIGNED

1st REVIEW APPRAISER 2nd REVIEW APPRAISER APPROVED CHIEF REVIEW APPRAISER ___REQUIRED R/W \$ 650 APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT. FOR 2, 700 SF. EXCESS LAND APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT. FOR (AREA SIZE) I certify that the above tabulation contains all appraisals made and no changes or alterations have been made therein since the reviewer's determination of value was established, except as documented above, and with the knowledge of the original reviewer. This certification is prepared and submitted in accordance with Federal Highway Administration PPM-80-1, Section 5, Paragraph 3c. SIGNED: ASSISTANT CHIEF APPRAISER MAR 181975 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

HISTORIC DATA					
APPRAISER'S NAME	APPRAISED AMOUNT	APPRAISAL 35 37 39	APPR REVIEW FOR BUIL 41 43 45 47 50		.A. ODE 79
LARRY ALLISON.	00006500	02/26/75	02 26 75 0000	000 00 RESD 05	5367'

HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I 70-3(52) PARCEL NO. 603 COUNTY MARION NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER FAY COLDSTEIN JULIUS L. GOLDSTEIN AND JOSEPH GOLDSTEIN 3928 N. PARK, INDRIS, IND. PHONE 283-7044 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED FAY COLOSTEIN J.A.A. and JOSEPH PHONE J.A.A. List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 3-24-75 DATE OF CONTACT 5-12-75 TIME OF CONTACT 3:15 P.M. OFFER \$ 650 TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: NA Checked Abstract with owner? 12. NA Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Any affidavits taken? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any mortgage(s)? Section? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? 14. Written offer? Explained about retentions? 15. Retention Letter? Any major item retained? 16. Statement of Just Compensation? 7. 17. Tax memo (interim period)? Any minor items retained? YES Receipt of Deed? 18. 9. Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. YES Copy of Deed? 10. Secured Right-of-Entry? Private appraisal letter? Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: I not with Miss Coesseen and picked up the signed deed and Vouchers. I gave her a receipt for the Deed and Status of Parcel: (K)-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain): Distribution Made Parcel Weekly Summary Owner Attorney Broker / Other, Specify (Signature)

Broker N F

Other, Specify

Other, Specify

(Signature

BR-1

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I -70-3(52) 603 PARCEL NO. NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER INDIANAPOLIS IND. PHONE FAY GOLDSTEIN NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 3-24-75 DATE OF CONTACT 4-8-75 TIME OF CONTACT 10:00 A.M. TYPE OF CONTACT: ()-PERSONAL VISIT, (X)-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Checked Abstract with owner? 12. Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? 13. Section? 3. Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? Written offer? 14. 6. Explained about retentions? 15. Retention Letter? 16. Statement of Just Compensation? Any major item retained? 7. 17. Tax memo (interim period)? Any minor items retained? 8. 18. Receipt of Deed? 9. Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. Private appraisal letter? 21. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? I called Mrs. Cold stein and explained to Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): | PAGE Distribution Made TO CALL SOSSAH GOLDSTEIN Parcel Weekly Summary excelle. Owner MAILED Attorney (Signature) WA) Broker Other, Specify

PARCEL	NO.	603

ARKS (Continued)					
18 111 12 11	11.		. , >		1:
the Attorney General's The said I should to sign anything.	pern	for Em	because	she w	orcecting
to sign anything.					
		Signatur	J. Lenu	elle	4-8-7

Page Z or Z

BUYER'S REPORT BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I -70-3(52) PARCEL NO. 603 COUNTY Julius L. Coldstein and NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE J.A.A (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 3-24-75 DATE OF CONTACT #-2- TIME OF CONTACT #:00 P.M. OFFER \$650 00 TYPE OF CONTACT: X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? KES Checked Abstract with owner? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation No Any affidavits taken? Section? No Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? YES Showed plans? Explained take? 14. 5. 15. Retention Letter? NA Explained about retentions? 125 Statement of Just Compensation? 16. Any major item retained? O Tax memo (interim period)? 17. NA Any minor items retained? 8. Wo Receipt of Deed? 18. No Walked over property? 9. Copy of Deed? 19. No Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 10. Private appraisal letter? No Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: I net with fay Goldstein and showed and explained the plans. we unsked to buy lot #89 in Mckernan conpensation, produced mois St. for 700 Block Sou her next week. Julius L. Coldstein was also present at meching. Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel

(Signature)

Attorney

Other, Specify

Owner

Broker

Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain):

Distribution Made

(Y) Parcel
(Y) Weekly Summary
(Y) Owner
(Y) Attorney
(Y) Broker
(Y) Other, Specify
(Signature)

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

COUNTY

Name of Fee Owner FAY GOLDSTEIN - 3/5 interest JULIUS L. GOLDSTEIN - 1/5 interest

Marion

PROJECT

I-70-3 (52)

S.R.

Name on Plans_

Bar 603

PNTIC #

reve	n October 9, 19	e real estate described	under PNTIC	#_74-7553-0	·/Cexcept:
	Taxes for 19 74 payab Duplicate # 5219740 May \$ 13.03 Taxes for 19 75 payab Fay Gddstein. Assessed Valuat Land: \$260.00	Parcel # 102 (Said) (unpaidle 19 76 now a lien.	d); November \$ in name o	hip I-Center 13.03	Code #_1-01 (xaid) (unpaid)
cau	IN WITNESS WHER used its corporate name	EOF, PIONEER NAT and seal to be hereto	affixed by its d	E INSURANCE aly authorized offi	cers.
	ATTEST:	PIONEER	NATIONAL	TITLE INSURA	NCE COMPANY
4.	12 anifff		Robert	N. Daveng	ent
	sistant Vice President			Vice President	
	Countersigned and vali	idated as of the 23rd	day of	April	, 19 75

GUARANTY OF TITLE

603

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
	I-70-3 (52)	Marion	74-7553-G
lames on 1			
vames on 1	rians_		
P	IONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSUI	RANCE COMPANY, a California	corporation,
	nsideration of premium paid, hereby gua		
a	AY GOLDSTEIN - 3/5 interested of JOSEPH GOLDSTEIN - 1/5	interest	1/) inderest
	1 D 10 0 6th	ibadia Cabadala "A" aa	disclosed by a second
of th	he Record Owner or Owners of the prope e Public Record for a twenty-year period	d immediately prior to the effective	date of this Guaranty,
	that said search disclosed no defects or le shown in or referred to in Schedule "E		said property except
7	This Guaranty is issued for the use and	benefit of the State of India	na DIVISION OF
	he maximum liability of the undersigned		
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER		
caus	ed its corporate name and seal to be he	reto affixed by its duly authorized	officers.
A	TTEST: PIONI	EER NATIONAL TITLE INSU	RANCE COMPANY
,	4.12 aniffly		
		Robert H. Da	wenport
	Assistant Vice President	Vice Preside	
	Countersigned and	validated as of the17th day	of Oct., 19 71.
		1.	-D 0'.
		Authorize	d Spenatory
		JOSE L DICE	, TITLE OFFICER
	S	CHEDULE "A"	
	property covered by this Guaranty is see of Indiana and is described as follows:	redated in the county of	rion in the
Tot 9	9 in McKernan and Pierce's	Subdivision of the mide	ale part of
Out L	ot 121, in the City of Indi	lanapolis, Indiana, as	recorded in

Plat Book 2 page 94, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Fay Goldstein, Julius L. Goldstein and Joseph Goldstein being one of the sole and only heirs at law of Ida Goldstein, deceased, as reflected by Estate Docket E 61-13 in the Marion County Probate Cout. Fay Goldstein acquired title to 2/5 interest by Quitclaim deed from Cecelia Bluestein and Jake Y. Goldstein dated September 29, 1969 recorded October 2, 1969 as instrument #69-52121.

Pioneer National Guaranty Number 74-7553-G/C **Title Insurance Company** SCHEDULE "B" nor disclose:

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover

- 1. the rights of parties in possession
- 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

5.	Taxes for 1973 payable Duplicate # 4218603	Parcel # 10248	lius L. &	Joseph & I-Cente	Fay Goldstein r Code # 1-01
	May \$ 12.98	(paid) (unpaid)	; November \$	12.98	(paid) (unpaid)
	Taxes for 1974 payable	19_75 now a lien, i	n name of	Julius L.	and Joseph and
	Fay Goldstein.				
	Assessed Valuatio				
	Land: \$260.00	Improvements:	None	Exemptions	: None

